12/12/25,11:21 AM CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 2022 MITSUBISHI OUTLANDER SE: JA4J3UA81NZ016549

EEEE@ Vehicle History Report™ US $44.99

2022 MITSUBISHI No accidents or damage reported to CARFAX
OUTLANDER SE

VIN: JA4J3UAB1NZ016549 x 3 Service history records

4 DOOR WAGON/SPORT

UTILITY

2.5L 14 u At least 1 open recall

[I3] 43,305 Last reported odometer reading

GASOLINE
FRONT WHEEL DRIVE
Original Window Sticker n CARFAX -I_Owner VehiCIe
a Personal lease vehicle o
CAR

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 12/12/25 at
1:19:27 PM (CST). Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to CARFAX.
Use this report as one important tool, along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better decision about
your next used car.

HINGIE x| Additional History owner 1

Not all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX

Total Loss No Issues
No total loss reported to CARFAX. Reported
Structural Damage No Issues
No structural damage reported to CARFAX. Reported
Airbag Deployment No Issues
No airbag deployment reported to CARFAX. Reported
Odometer Check No Issues
No indication of an odometer rollback. Indicated
Accident / Damage No Issues
No accidents or damage reported to CARFAX. Reported

Manufacturer Recall

Recall Reported
At least 1T manufacturer recall requires repair. Most recalls can be repaired free of charge. P

Basic Warranty

Original warranty estimated to have 12 months or 16,695 miles remaining. Confirm with
dealer or vehicle manufacturer.

EE!E]EE!@ Title History Owner 1

CARFAX guarantees the information in this section

Warranty
Active
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Damage Brands Guaranteed
Salvage | Junk | Rebuilt | Fire | Flood | Hail | Lemon No Problem
Odometer Brands Guaranteed

No Problem

Not Actual Mileage | Exceeds Mechanical Limits

GUARANTEED - None of these title problems were reported by a U.S. state Department of
Motor Vehicles (DMV). If you find that any of these title problems were reported by a DMV and not
included in this report, you may qualify.

View Terms | View Certificate

INGE x| Ownership History owner 1

The number of owners is estimated

Year purchased 2021

Type of owner Personal lease

Estimated length of ownership 3yrs. 11 mo.
Owned in the following states/provinces California
Estimated miles driven per year 11,338/yr
Last reported odometer reading 43,305
[INGE@I x| Detailed History
2 Owner1 Low mileage! This owner drove less Personal Lease
Purchased: 2021 than the industry average of 15,000 Veh'_C|e
AR miles per year. 11,338 mi/yr
Date Mileage Source Comments
05/14/2021 Mitsubishi Motors Vehicle manufactured
mitsubishicars.com - Labrador black pearl exterior
-Black interior
Original Window Sticker
06/29/2021 Mitsubishi Motors Vehicle shipped to original dealer in
mitsubishicars.com Redondo Beach, CA

https://www.carfax.com/VehicleHistory/p/Report.cfx ?partner=SPC_0&vin=JA4J3UA81NZ016549
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Redondo Mitsubishi
Redondo Beach, CA
424-254-0337

redondomitsubishi.com/

42/5.0
102 Verified Reviews

' 1,822 Custqmer
Favorites
Dealer Inventory

California
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Santa Monica, CA

California

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Santa Monica, CA

Mitsubishi Motors

A

Vehicle serviced
- Pre-delivery inspection completed
-Vehicle washed/detailed

Vehicle offered for sale

Odometer reading reported

Title issued or updated

-First owner reported

- Titled or registered as personal lease
vehicle

-Loan or lien reported

Manufacturer Safety recall issued

-NHTSA #SR-22-001

-Recall #SR-22-001 FUEL PUMP
REPLACEMENT 22MY OUTLANDER

- Status: Remedy Available

Click here or call 1-888-648-7820 to
locate an authorized Mitsubishi
dealership near you to obtain more
information about this recall.

@ Learn more about this recall

Description: DUE TO INAPPROPRIATE MANUFACTURING PROCESS AT THE SUPPLIER, THE
COMMUTATOR AND WIRES IN THE FUEL PUMP MAY NOT BE FUSED CORRECTLY DURING
PRODUCTION, RESULTING IN POOR CONTINUITY. AS A RESULT, THE COMMUTATOR AND
THE BRUSHES IN THE FUEL PUMP COULD WEAR ABNORMALLY IN USE, CAUSING THE FUEL
PUMP TO BE INOPERATIVE. IF THIS OCCURS, THE ENGINE MAY STALL WHILE DRIVING OR
CANNOT BE STARTED.

THE FUEL PUMP DOES NOT OPERATE, THE ENGINE MAY STALL WHILE DRIVING, WHICH
INCREASES RISK OF A CRASH.

Remedy: WNERS OF ALL AFFECTED VEHICLES WILL BE NOTIFIED AND ENCOURAGED TO
BRING THEIR VEHICLES IN TO REPLACE THE FUEL PUMP. THE REPAIR WILL BE
PERFORMED AT NO CHARGE TO VEHICLE OWNERS. OWNERS SEEKING REIMBURSEMENT
FOR ANY EXPENSES ASSOCIATED WITH THIS RECALL WILL BE DIRECTED IN THE
NOTIFICATION LETTER TO CONTACT THE MITSUBISHI CUSTOMER RELATIONS
DEPARTMENT FOR REIMBURSEMENT CONSIDERATION. |

11/05/2022 9,534

Big O Tires

Los Angeles, CA
310-479-4899
bigotires.com

A
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Vehicle serviced
-Maintenance inspection completed
- Fluids checked
- Oil and filter changed
- Tires rotated
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4.8/5.0
77 Verified Reviews
' 38 Customer Favorites

08/01/2024 Davis Bros Tire Pros ya Vehicle serviced
Culver City, CA ® -Rear brake pads replaced
310-276-7932 - Rear brake rotor(s) resurfaced
davisbrostires.com/ -Wheel bearing(s) serviced

5.0/5.0 -Wheel bearings repacked

149 Verified Reviews
@ 68 Customer Favorites

06/16/2025 Mitsubishi Motors Manufacturer Safety recall issued

-NHTSA #25V-369

-Recall #SR-25-001 SMARTPHONE-
LINKED NAVIGATION SOFTWARE
UPDATE OUTLANDER & OUTLANDE

- Status: Remedy Available

Click here or call 1-888-648-7820 to
locate an authorized Mitsubishi
dealership near you to obtain more
information about this recall.

@ Learn more about this recall

Description: DUE TO IMPROPER SOFTWARE PROGRAMMING, THE ALLIANCE IN-VEHICLE
INFOTAINMENT (A-1VI) MAY FREEZE OR DISPLAY A BLACK SCREEN. IF THIS OCCURS
DURING A BACKING EVENT, THE REAR VIEW CAMERA IMAGE COULD BE LOST.

E LOSS OF REARVIEW IMAGE DURING A BACKING EVENT COULD INCREASE THE RISK OF A
CRASH OR AN INJURY TO A PERSON BEHIND THE VEHICLE.

Remedy: WNERS OF ALL AFFECTED VEHICLES WILL BE NOTIFIED AND ENCOURAGED TO
BRING THEIR VEHICLES IN TO REPROGRAM THE A-IVI WITH COUNTERMEASURE
SOFTWARE. T

09/24/2025 43,305 California Passed emissions inspection
Inspection Station

10/03/2025 Finesse A Car Vehicle offered for sale
Los Angeles, CA
562-360-4819
finesseacar.com

3.1/5.0
9 Verified Reviews

12/12/2025 CARFAX Car Care Manufacturer Recommended

Maintenance Schedules
L)
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Get this vehicle's maintenance schedule, service
history and recall alerts at carfax.com/service.
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Have Questions? Please visit our Help Center at www.carfax.com.

[EINAEIYx] Glossary

First Owner
When the first owner(s) obtains a title from a Department of Motor Vehicles as proof of ownership.

Manufacturer Recall
Automobile manufacturers issue recall notices to inform vehicle owners of a safety defect or failure to meet
minimum federal safety or emissions standards. Manufacturer recalls are repaired at no cost to the customer.

Ownership History

CARFAX defines an owner as an individual or business that possesses and uses a vehicle. Not all title transactions
represent changes in ownership. To provide estimated number of owners, CARFAX proprietary technology analyzes
all the events in a vehicle history. Estimated ownership is available for vehicles manufactured after 1991 and titled
solely in the US including Puerto Rico. Dealers sometimes opt to take ownership of a vehicle and are required to in
the following states: Maine, Massachusetts, New Jersey, Ohio, Oklahoma, Pennsylvania and South Dakota. Please
consider this as you review a vehicle's estimated ownership history.

Title Issued

A state issues a title to provide a vehicle owner with proof of ownership. Each title has a unique number. Each title or
registration record on a CARFAX report does not necessarily indicate a change in ownership. In Canada, a registration
and bill of sale are used as proof of ownership.

Follow Us: () facebook.com/CARFAX u @CARFAXinc [E About CARFAX

CARFAX DEPENDS ON ITS SOURCES FOR THE ACCURACY AND RELIABILITY OF ITS INFORMATION. THEREFORE, NO RESPONSIBILITY IS
ASSUMED BY CARFAX OR ITS AGENTS FOR ERRORS OR OMISSIONS IN THIS REPORT. CARFAX FURTHER EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS ALL
WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING ANY IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR
PURPOSE.

SYSTEMATIC RETRIEVAL OF THE CONTENT OR OTHER DATA FROM THIS SITE TO CREATE OR COMPILE, DIRECTLY OR INDIRECTLY, IN
WHOLE OR IN PART, A COLLECTION, COMPILATION, DATABASE OR DIRECTORY WITHOUT THE EXPRESS WRITTEN PERMISSION OF
CARFAX IS STRICTLY PROHIBITED. BY USING THE CARFAX VEHICLE HISTORY REPORT YOU AGREE TO THE CARFAX TERMS OF USE AND
PRIVACY STATEMENT.

© 2025 CARFAX, Inc., part of S&P Global. All rights reserved.
12/12/251:19:27 PM (CST)
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HNEAEN x| Warranty Check™

CARFAX has estimated the remaining original manufacturer warranty coverage based on information reported to

us on this 2022 MITSUBISHI OUTLANDER SE (JA4J3UA81NZ016549).

Please confirm remaining factory warranty and extended warranty options with your dealer or vehicle

manufacturer.

2022 MITSUBISHI OUTLANDER SE

VIN: JA4J3UABTNZ016549
Estimated start date of warranty: 11/30/2021
Last CARFAX reading reported on 09/24/2025: 43,305 miles
Today's date: 12/12/2025
Basic 60 months or 60,000 miles
Drivetrain 120 months or 100,000 miles
Emissions No data reported to CARFAX
Corrosion 84 months or 100,000 miles
Transferable No data reported to CARFAX
Roadside 60 months or unlimited mileage

Safety belt & inflatable restraint 60 months or 60,000 miles
Specific Components No data reported to CARFAX

Notes Adjustments coverage: 1/12,000.

0 CARFAX Warranty Check provides an estimate of this vehicle's remaining warranty coverage. It does not take
into account some vehicle history events such as some title brands that may void the original manufacturer
warranty or ownership transfers that may decrease warranty coverage. This warranty information is only
valid for vehicles manufactured for the United States. Complete warranty coverage information is available

for this vehicle at the MITSUBISHI website.

https://www.carfax.com/VehicleHistory/p/Report.cfx ?partner=SPC_0&vin=JA4J3UA81NZ016549

12 months or 16,695 miles

72 months or 56,695 miles

36 months or 56,695 miles

12 months or unlimited mileage

12 months or 16,695 miles
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© 2025 CARFAX, Inc., part of S&P Global. All rights reserved.
12/12/25 1:19:27 PM (CST)
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CARFAX Buyback Guarantee

CARFAX Buyback Coverage:
12/12/2025-12/12/2026

CARFAX Vehicle Description:
2022 MITSUBISHI OUTLANDER SE

VIN: Body Style:
JA4J3UA81NZ016549 4 Door Wagon/Sport Utility

Driveline: Engine:
Front wheel drive 2.5L14

You may qualify
if you find that any of these problems were reported by a U.S.
Department of Motor Vehicles and were not included in this report.

\'4 00K

© 2025 CARFAX, Inc., part of S&P Global. All rights reserved.
12/12/25 1:19:27 PM (CST)

B

Severe Damage: Odometer Problems: Lemon History:
Salvage/Junk Exceeds Mechanical Limits Manufacturer Buyback
Rebuilt/Reconstructed Not Actual Mileage
Dismantled
Fire/Flood/Hail
Terms and Conditions Apply
E_I View Terms and Conditions for CARFAX Buyback Guarantee coverage |_E
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